504590722 10/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4637434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITEIT GENT	10/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMEC VZW
Street Address:	KAPELDREEF 75
City:	LEUVEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14091645	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: amiller@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19828.29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=19828-29_2017-10-12_Assignment#page1.tif source=19828-29_2017-10-12_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504590722 REEL: 044230 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

7 1515	or invention. Sensing or components in	nquius		
This	assignment is directed to:			*
	The application for United States Lette	ers Patent executed	on even date h	erewith;
	United States patent number	granted on		
\boxtimes	United States application or Patent Co-	operative Treaty int	ernational app	lication
	number: US14/091,645			
	filed on 11/27/2013			

WHEREAS, Universiteit Gent, whose post office address is Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 25, 9000 Gent, Belgium hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,

and IMEC vzw, whose post office address is Kapeldreef 75, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium

hereinafter referred to as COASSIGNEE, is desirous of sharing the right, title and interest in and to the above identified application (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) in the United States with the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said COASSIGNEE, a partial right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application so that ASSIGNOR and COASSIGNEE coown the INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignor and COASSIGNEE, as the Assignor and the ASSIGNEE are the co-owners of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of COASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any individual authorized to act on behalf of Customer Number 22913 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Docket No.: US Assignment Worl rev. 28JUL17

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR						
Name:	Universiteit Gent	M ANTERCO		Pietersnieuwstraat 25, B-9000		
Where Signed:	Gent-Zwijnaarde	7.1.00.000	Gent, Belgium			
Signature:	Wim Van Camp General Manager UGent TechTransfe	u.		Date:	9 October 2017	

Dacket No.: US Assignment Worl rev. 28JUL17

> PATENT REEL: 044230 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 10/12/2017